cabanas associated with individual campsites, shall not be permitted. 

B.  Any occupant within the campground or RV Park, including RV sites, tent sites and 

cabins, shall not remain,(Resolution 15-04-003)  for more than sixty (60) days in any 

three hundred sixty five (365) day period), except: 

1) Recreational vehicles owned by the owner of the campground to house 

seasonal camp workers shall be exempt from this requirement. 

2) Storage of unoccupied recreational vehicles may be allowed in a 

designated storage area, with number of stored vehicles not to exceed